ROBERTS COUNTY
411 2rd Avenue East
Sisseton, South Dakota 57262
605-698-7336

COMMISSIONER AGENDA March 11, 2025

I

1.

2
3.
4

9:00 Call to order/Pledge of Allegiance
Motion to approve agenda and minutes as written

9:05 Public Comment
9:15 States Attorney

9:30 Sheriff
Resolution 2025-09-Jail Confinement

10:00 Highway/Landfill

10:30 Kristi Fritz-2024 Annual Report

NOON
MOTIONS
Motion for executive session-personnel
Approve 2024 Annual report
Resolution 2025-09-jail Confinement
County Burial Application
Abatement/Refund #2139-Kathleen Johnson
TEMS
Correspondence
Motion for Executive Session
Motion to pay claims
Motion to adjourn



